Output in 2018

(tons)

Disposal

Rate

(ton)

Inventory

(ton)

Shanghai Sunlong

Bus Co., Ltd.

900-252-12 Commissio

ned by a

qualified

third party

for

disposal

Temporary

storage room

for hazardous

wastes

Painting

workshop,

assembly

workshop,

commissio

ning

workshop

/ 21.66 23 15

900-252-12 5.87 5.31 2.74

900-014-13 6.6 4.8 4.85

900-041-49 40.21 43.12 1.89

900-041-49 1.3 0 1.3

900-218-08 0.4 0 0.4

900-041-49 5.55 0 5.55

900-041-49 2.25 0 2.25

http://114.251.10.205/#/pub-message
http://www.212200.com/

Tunghsu Optoelectronic Technology Co., Ltd. 2018 Annual Report

101

XIX. Explanation on other significant events

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Nil

XX. Material issues of the subsidiaries

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

VI. Change of share capital and shareholding of Principal Shareholders

1.  Changes in share capital

1.Changes in share capital

In Shares

Before the change  Increase/decrease（+，-） After the Change

Amount Proportio

n

Share

allotm

ent

Bon

us

shar

es

Capitaliz

ation of

common

reserve

fund

Other Subtotal  Quantity Proportion

1.Shares with

conditional

subscription

1,385,624,525 24.18%   -769,529,722 -769,529,722 616,094,803 10.75%

2. State-owned legal

person shares
60,389,095 1.05%   -60,389,095 -60,389,095

3.Other domestic

shares
1,325,235,430 23.13%   -709,140,627 -709,140,627 616,094,803 10.75%

Incl：Domestic legal

person shares
1,323,974,680 23.11%   -709,140,627 -709,140,627 614,834,053 10.73%

Domestic Natural

Person shares
1,260,750 0.02%   1,260,750 0.02%

II.Shares with

unconditional

subscription

4,344,625,593 75.82%   769,529,722 769,529,722 5,114,155,315 89.25%

1.Common shares in

RMB
4,094,625,592 71.46%   769,529,722 769,529,722 4,864,155,314 84.89%

2.Foreign shares in

domestic market
250,000,001 4.36%   250,000,001 4.36%

III. Total of capital

shares
5,730,250,118 100.00%   5,730,250,118 100.00%

Reasons for share changed

Tunghsu Optoelectronic Technology Co., Ltd. 2018 Annual Report

102

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Approval of Change of Shares

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Ownership transfer of share changes

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Influence on the basic EPS and diluted EPS as well as other financial indexes of net assets per share attributable to

common shareholders of Company in latest year and period

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Other information necessary to disclose for the company or need to disclosed under requirement from security

regulators